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MAR

13
Circuit Meeting
Wednesday 13th March 2024 @ 7:30pm
MWMC at Marehay

MAR

16
Foundation Module Safeguarding Training
Saturday 16th March 2024 @ 1:00pm
Waingroves

Book with Rev Julian Penfold. Booking is essential.

MAR

22
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 22nd March 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

MAR

24
Muddy Church
Sunday 24th March 2024 @ 2:00pm
Hall Leys Park, Matlock

APR

7
Rooted
Sunday 7th April 2024 @ 4:00pm
Wellspring Church, Wirksworth

APR

13
Advanced Module Safeguarding Training
Saturday 13th April 2024 @ 10:00am
West Hallam Methodist Church

Book via Eventbrite. Booking is essential.

APR

14
Circuit Celebration Service
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 3:00pm
West Hallam Methodist Church

Service to celebrate 60 years as a Local Preacher for John Moorley.

APR

21
Muddy Church
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 3:00pm
Shining Cliff Woods, Ambergate

APR

26
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 26th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

APR

28
Easter Offering Dedication Service
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 4:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

The service will be followed by tea and cakes.

MAY

31
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 31st May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

JUN

4
Leaders of Worship & Preachers Meeting
Tuesday 4th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Tansley Methodist Church

JUN

28
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 28th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

JUL

2
Circuit Meeting
Tuesday 2nd July 2024 @ 7:30pm
West Hallam Methodist Church

JUL

7
Rooted
Sunday 7th July 2024 @ 4:00pm

JUL

26
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 26th July 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church

AUG

7
Coach Trip to Scarborough
Wednesday 7th August 2024 @ 8:00am

AUG

30
Circuit Prayer Service
Friday 30th August 2024 @ 7:00pm
Belper Methodist Church
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